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Jackson McMahan <jackson.mcmahan@cciwi.com> Fri, Sep 16, 2022 at 3:18 PM
To: Jason Sergeant <jason.sergeant@ci.evansville.wi.gov>, Dan Schmitt <dschmitt@msa-ps.com>, Carter Arndt
<carndt@msa-ps.com>

Cc: Clinton Wallisch <clinton.wallisch@cciwi.com>, Jessica Daniels <jessica.daniels@cciwi.com>

Team,

| am sparing the formal update report this week, as we did not have anyone on site until yesterday due to the saturation of
the site after the heavy rains. With that being said, the remaining top soil is being stripped from the West half of the site
today as we patiently wait for the remainder of the site to dry up. Activities for next week are below.

Start prep work for sidewalk on the East half of the site (Need to resolve CAD file issues with cross slopes)
Strip baseball field and begin fills from borrow pit

Aiming to complete work @ soccer fields starting Monday 9/19

When subgrade is dried out, the plan is to proof roll and begin installing some stone in the driveway/parking lot

Have a great weekend.

Thanks,

Jackson McMahan
Field Superintendent

C:608.228.0649

0:608.362.2912
F:608.313.9555

CORPORATE CONTRACTORS INC.
3800 Milwaukee Rd, Suite 200
Beloit, WI 53511 Corparate Contractors, Inc.
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Jackson McMahan <jackson.mcmahan@cciwi.com> Fri, Sep 23, 2022 at 4:13 PM

To: Jason Sergeant <jason.sergeant@ci.evansville.wi.gov>, Dan Schmitt <dschmitt@msa-ps.com>, Carter Arndt
<carndt@msa-ps.com>, Carson Johnson <cjohnson@msa-ps.com>

Cc: Clinton Wallisch <clinton.wallisch@cciwi.com>, Jessica Daniels <jessica.daniels@cciwi.com>
Good Afternoon Team,

Please see attached update report of the site from this past week. | hope everyone has a great weekend!
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